Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Remove the following documents: US 5,245,351 and US 6,797,358 previously recorded on Reel 020487 Frame 0090. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the VERLINE, INCORPORATED.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VERLINE, INCORPORATED	04/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENERGY MAINTENANCE SERVICES GROUP I, LLC
Street Address:	2000 Bering Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 600
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77057

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

500633894

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11088575
Application Number:	11174188
Application Number:	10559601
Application Number:	11313170
Application Number:	11408719
Application Number:	60781629
Application Number:	60197136
Application Number:	60209435
Application Number:	60777405
Patent Number:	7267739
Patent Number:	7135087
Patent Number:	7073536
Patent Number:	7052567

PATENT

REEL: 021450 FRAME: 0834

1108857

CH \$760.0

Patent Number:	5656231
Patent Number:	5591291
Patent Number:	5451351
Patent Number:	5606997
Patent Number:	5648137
Patent Number:	6146576

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)969-1751

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (214) 969-1700

Email: Yanela.Carpenter@tklaw.com
Correspondent Name: Thompson & Knight LLP

Address Line 1: 1722 Routh Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-2533

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	508097.000029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yanela O. Carpenter

Total Attachments: 12

source=Assignment_Verline_EMS_pdf#page1.tif source=Assignment_Verline_EMS_pdf#page2.tif source=Assignment_Verline_EMS_pdf#page3.tif source=Assignment_Verline_EMS_pdf#page4.tif source=Assignment_Verline_EMS_pdf#page5.tif source=Assignment_Verline_EMS_pdf#page6.tif source=Assignment_Verline_EMS_pdf#page7.tif source=Assignment_Verline_EMS_pdf#page8.tif source=Assignment_Verline_EMS_pdf#page8.tif source=Assignment_Verline_EMS_pdf#page9.tif

source=Assignment_Verline_EMS_pdf#page10.tif source=Assignment_Verline_EMS_pdf#page11.tif

source=Assignment_Verline_EMS_pdf#page12.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 To: Dorothy Williams From: Robert Udal 215-963-4954

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
C. Michael Samson	07/16/2008
Bo Liang	07/16/2008
Joseph A. Capriotti	07/14/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLS PHARMACEUTICALS, Inc.	
Street Address:	168 Second Avenue, #331	
City:	New York,	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10003	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60782629

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)963-5001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-963-4954

Email: rudal@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Robert P. Udal

Address Line 1701 Market Street 1:

Address Line

Morgan Lewis & Bockius LLP 2:

Address Line Philadelphia,

4: PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY

DOCKET **CLS-5001PR**

NUMBER:

NAME OF Robert P. Udal SUBMITTER:

Signature: /Robert P. Udal/ Date:

07/21/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=20080721_Assignment#page1.tif

source=20080721_Assignment#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT611669

Receipt Date: 07/21/2008

Fee Amount: \$40

file-//C-\Tomplestan1EDOOM MACCALL

PATENT TOTAL P.04

REEL: 021450 FRAME: 0838

SUPPLEMENTAL PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Supplemental Patent Assignment Agreement"), dated April 15, 2008, is made by and between VERLINE, INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and ENERGY MANINTENANCE SERVICES GROUP I, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor was the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the patents (the "<u>Patents</u>") and Patent Applications (the "<u>Patent Applications</u>") listed on Exhibit A and Exhibit B to this Agreement, including the inventions described therein (the "Inventions"), and all embodiments of such inventions heretofore conceived;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Heads of Agreement dated November 21, 2007 ("Heads of Agreement"), and that certain Patent Assignment Agreement dated January 29, 2008 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 020487 / Frame 0090 ("Patent Assignment Agreement"), Assignor agreed to assign, and did assign, an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest in all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions, Patent Applications and Patents to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee a further undivided twenty five percent (25%) of Assignor's original entire interest in and to the Inventions, Patent Applications, and Patents such that Assignee will have an undivided seventy five percent (75%) interest in such Patents, Patent Applications, and Inventions;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to correct an error in the language of the Patent Assignment Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Assignor and Assignee ratify and confirm that Section 1 of the Patent Assignment Agreement assigned, transferred, and conveyed unto Assignee an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest in and to all of Assignor's original entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, Patent Applications, and Inventions, and all reissues, substitutions, reexaminations, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, foreign counterparts, and extensions thereof, consistent with the parties' intent set forth in the Heads of Agreement and the corresponding recitals in the Patent Assignment Agreement and that the statement in Section 1 of the Patent Assignment Agreement reciting "Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest" was in error.

508097 000029 DALLAS 2334977.1

- 2. Effective as of April 15, 2008, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee a further twenty-five percent (25%) interest in and to all of Assignor's original entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, Patent Applications and Patents such that Assignee's have a total interest in and to the Patents, Patent Applications, and Inventions of seventy-five percent (75%), and all reissues, substitutions, reexaminations, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, foreign counterparts, and extensions thereof, including without limitation (i) the right to file and prosecute applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs in Assignee's own name, (ii) all rights of priority, (iii) all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said Inventions, (iv) all rights to register the Inventions, Applications and Patents in appropriate registries, and (v) the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement thereof.
- Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to assist and cooperate fully with Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and other countries. Such cooperation by said Assignor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, executing of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (i) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed, (ii) for complying with any duty of disclosure, (iii) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional. continuing or additional applications covering said Inventions, Applications and Patents, (iv) for filing and prosecuting an application for reissue of the Patents. (v) for interference or other priority proceedings involving the Inventions, Applications and Patents, and (vi) for legal proceedings involving the Inventions, Applications and Patents, any application therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, compulsory licensing proceedings, infringement actions and court actions, provided, however, that the expenses incurred by said Assignor in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by Assignee.
- 4. The terms of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignor.
- 5. Assignor hereby warrants and represents that it has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.
- 6. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the United States of America and the State of Texas.

[signature page follows]

508097 000029 DALLAS 2334977.1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT - Page 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Assignment effective as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

VERLINE INCORPORATED,

a Delaware corporation

F. Dow, Chairman and Chief

Executive Officer

ASSIGNEE:

ENERGY MAINTENANCE SERVICES GROUP I, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Harvey Schnitzer, Chief Financial Officer

EXHIBIT A

U.S. REG No.	Title	REG. DATE
5,245,351	Orientation adjusting device for a satellite transmitting signal antenna	September 14, 1993
6,797,358	Orientation adjusting device for a satellite transmitting signal antenna	September 14, 1993
7,267,739	Tensioned Pipe Support	September 11, 2007
7,135,087	Apparatus and method for the repair and stabilization of underground pipes	November 14, 2006
7,073,536	Apparatus, methods, and liners for repairing conduits	July 11, 2006
7,052,567	Inflatable heating device for in-situ repair of conduit and method for repairing conduit	May 30, 2006
5,656,231	Method of forming advanced cured resin composite parts	August 12, 1997
5,591,291	Method of forming advanced cured resin composite parts	January 7, 1997
5,451,351	Method for rehabilitating a pipe with a liner having an electrically conductive layer	September 19, 1995
5,606,997	Method for rehabilitating pipe line and resin impregnated lining having an integral heating element	March 4, 1997
5,648,137	Advanced cured resin composite parts and method of forming such parts	July 15, 1997
6,146,576	Method of forming advanced cured resin composite parts	November 14, 2000

508097 000029 DALLAS 2334977.1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT - Page 4

EXHIBIT B

U.S. APP NO.	TITLE	APP. DATE
11/088,575	Insitu impedance heating for pipe wall repair	March 24, 2005
11/174,188	Portable pipe repair system with electrically heated positioning number	July 1, 2005
10/559,601	Method and apparatus of curing concrete structures	September 8, 2006
11/313,170	Method and apparatus for spot repair of pipe	December 20, 2005
11/408,719	Small diameter pipe repair device	April 21, 2006
60/197,136	N/A	Not Found
60/209,435	N/A	Not Found
60/777,405	N/A	Not Found
60/781,629	N/A	Not Found
60/556,809	Insitu impedance heating for pipe wall repair	Provisional application expired 03-27- 2005
60/585,067	Portable pipe repair system with electrically heated positioning member	Provisional application expired 07-03-2005
60/642,566	V-pac controller	Provisional application expired 1-15- 2006
60/798,899	Lateral interface device with flexible housing	Provisional application expired 5-13-2007
60/798,909	Lateral interface device with extended bladder	Provisional application expired 5-13-2007
10/831,933	Engineered resistive heated complex shape molded composite	Abandoned for failure to respond to office action 12-28-2007
10/182,968	Composite structures	Abandoned for failure to respond to office action 7-11-2005

508097 000029 DALLAS 2334977.1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT - Page 5

10/258,294	Method of forming repair material for conduit interface area and for repairing a non-linear conduit with a fiber repair material	Abandoned for failure to respond to office action 9-17-2007
11/397,113	Apparatus, methods, and liners for repairing conduits	Abandoned for failure to pay issue fee 11-06-2007
11/334,578	Vertical pipe lining method and system	Final rejection mailed 8-13-2007

508097 000029 DALLAS 2334977.1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT - Page 6